

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY)  
NO. 5492 of 2025  
In F/FIRST APPEAL/32659/2025**

=====  
CHOLAMANDALAM M.S. GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD , SURAT  
Versus  
BHARATBHAI PARBATBHAI POPANIYA & ORS.  
=====

Appearance:

MASUMI V NANAVATY(9321) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
MR VIBHUTI NANAVATI(513) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
RULE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3  
=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

**Date : 27/03/2026  
ORDER**

Learned advocate Ms. Masumi V. Nanavaty submits that she is awaiting the proper instructions from the applicant - company about the latest address of the unserved respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

In view of above, time is granted. Stand over to **16.06.2026.**

**(J.C. DOSHI, J.)**

*Raj*